
GRAND OAKS CT & DERBY 2018
Detailed Results Dressage

1 TRN SINGLE PONY C 
BOYD, M 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
16HUDSON, JIM NC 152.5 1 5 48.79 69.5 11

58CHAMBERLAIN, JEAN OH 121.0 2 67.80 57.6 22

7ROZENSKY, PATTI FL 135.0 2 57.13 64.3 22

2 TRN SINGLE HORSE C 
BOYD, M 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
21NOVAK, TIM SC 126.0 1 63.99 60.0 11

57ALTHOFF, LORI 106.0 3 79.23 50.5 33

3 TRN PAIR PONY C 
BOYD, M 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
32MEINEL, MAX FL 89.0 1 5 97.18 39.3 11

4 TRN SINGLE HORSE2 C 
SINGER, L 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
22NOVAK, TIM SC 140.5 1 52.94 66.9 11

5 ADV SINGLE PONY2 C 
BOYD, M 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
4SIMS, BARBARA SC 160.5 1 74.40 53.5 11

6 INTER PAIR HORSE C 
SINGER, L 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
6WARRINER, TOM FL 168.5 1 42.72 73.3 11

60ADCOX, SCOTT FL 149.5 2 55.95 65.0 22

7 INTER PAIR HORSE HC C 
SINGER, L 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
64ZAREMBOWICZ, THORSTEN FL 173.5 1 39.24 75.5 11

A TRN VSE C 
BOYD, M 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
18RIESELMAN, BETH FL 147.5 1 47.60 70.3 11

11WEST, LYNN OH 114.5 2 72.75 54.5 22

B PRELIM VSE C 
BOYD, M 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
27TINTERA, JUDY FL 160.0 1 53.28 66.7 11

68CAREY, KATHLEEN 156.0 2 55.95 65.0 22

C PRELIM SINGL PONY C 
BOYD, M 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
19MARSHALL, JANELLE SC 193.5 1 30.94 80.7 11

29YOUNG, SHARON FL 169.0 2 47.28 70.5 22

14ADAMS-SIMMONS, DIANE FL 149.5 3 60.28 62.3 33

59KEATHLEY, ELIZABETH TN 149.0 4 60.62 62.1 44

34GILES, BOB FL 143.0 5 64.62 59.6 55

9HOWELL, LAURA FL 135.0 6 69.96 56.3 66

30LANDY, KAMI FL 132.5 7 71.67 55.2 77

D PRELIM SINGL HORSE C 
BOYD, M 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
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GRAND OAKS CT & DERBY 2018
Detailed Results Dressage

28SELLARS, LYNN FL 166.0 1 49.33 69.2 11

61ADCOX, SCOTT FL 158.5 2 54.33 66.0 22

66COX, MARGY FL 151.0 3 59.33 62.9 33

31LOVELESS, RICH FL 147.5 4 61.67 61.5 44

24EVANS, LINDA FL 145.5 5 63.00 60.6 55

35EDWARDS, SIGRID FL 144.0 6 64.00 60.0 66

5CARSWELL, CHRIS GA 143.0 8 64.67 59.6 77

69GUINAN, SUSAN FL 143.5 7 5 69.33 56.7 88

67TERDAL, RHEA 136.0 9 69.33 56.7 88

72O'GRADY, KATHLEEN FL 133.0 10 71.33 55.4 1010

E PRELIM PAIR PONY C 
BOYD, M 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
71YEAGER, GARY FL 162.0 1 52.00 67.5 11

55HOSTETTER, JANE SC 152.5 2 58.33 63.5 22

15GREENO, ROBERTA FL 147.5 3 61.67 61.5 33

F PRELIM PAIR HORSE C 
SINGER, L 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
62ADCOX, SCOTT FL 153.5 1 57.67 64.0 11

G PRELIM HORSE TANDEM C 
SINGER, L 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
2VANSICKLE, PAUL FL 135.5 1 65.69 58.9 11

H PRELIM HORSE TEAM C 
SINGER, L 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
1VANSICKLE, PAUL FL 143.5 1 60.12 62.4 11

I INTER SINGL PONY C 
SINGER, L 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
52O'LEARY, MAGGIE NJ 153.0 1 53.51 66.6 11

J INTER SINGL HORSE C 
SINGER, L 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
51SCHMITT, SARA NJ 174.0 1 38.90 75.7 11

26GILES, BOB FL 121.0 2 15 90.78 43.3 22

K INTER PAIR PONY C 
BOYD, M 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
10PARKES, ELEANOR TN 137.5 1 64.30 59.8 11

L ADV SINGLE PONY C 
SINGER, L 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
3SIMS, BARBARA SC 210.5 1 47.73 70.2 11

M ADV SINGL HORSE C 
SINGER, L 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
33SCHERER, BETTINA FL 219.0 1 43.20 73.0 11

O ADV PAIR HORSE C 
BOYD, M 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
8ARNOLD, JACOB KY 178.5 1 54.69 65.8 11
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Q TRN VSE2 C 
SINGER, L 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
12WEST, LYNN OH 142.5 1 51.41 67.9 11

R TRN SINGL PONY2 C 
SINGER, L 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
17HUDSON, JIM NC 154.5 1 42.27 73.6 11

T PRELIM PAIR PONY2 C 
SINGER, L 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
56HOSTETTER, JANE SC 174.5 1 43.67 72.7 11

W INTER SINGL PONY2 C 
SINGER, L 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
53O'LEARY, MAGGIE NJ 154.5 1 52.47 67.2 11

X ADV PAIR HORSE2 C 
SINGER, L 

    
PEN TOTAL

CL NAME NR PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT - % CLT
54ARNOLD, JACOB KY 195.5 1 44.66 72.1 11
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GRAND OAKS CT & DERBY 2018
Results A + C

NR NAME CLT A C A + C
PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT

1 TRN SINGLE PONY
16 HUDSON, JIM NC 1 48.79 1 3.00 2 151.79
7 ROZENSKY, PATTI FL 2 57.13 2 0.00 1 257.13

58 CHAMBERLAIN, JEAN OH 3 67.80 3 46.80 3 3114.60

2 TRN SINGLE HORSE
21 NOVAK, TIM SC 1 63.99 1 1.00 1 164.99
57 ALTHOFF, LORI 2 79.23 2 18.08 2 297.31

3 TRN PAIR PONY
32 MEINEL, MAX FL 1 97.18 1 28.38 1 1125.56

4 TRN SINGLE HORSE2
22 NOVAK, TIM SC 1 52.94 1 6.00 1 158.94

6 INTER PAIR HORSE
6 WARRINER, TOM FL 1 42.72 1 6.56 1 149.28

7 INTER PAIR HORSE HC
64 ZAREMBOWICZ, THO FL 1 39.24 1 14.94 1 154.18

A TRN VSE
18 RIESELMAN, BETH FL 1 47.60 1 1.49 2 149.09
11 WEST, LYNN OH 2 72.75 2 0.00 1 272.75

B PRELIM VSE
27 TINTERA, JUDY FL 1 53.28 1 0.00 2 153.28
68 CAREY, KATHLEEN 2 55.95 2 0.00 1 255.95

C PRELIM SINGL PONY
19 MARSHALL, JANELLE SC 1 30.94 1 3.00 2 133.94
59 KEATHLEY, ELIZABET TN 2 60.62 4 0.00 1 260.62
29 YOUNG, SHARON FL 3 47.28 2 18.01 6 365.29
34 GILES, BOB FL 4 64.62 5 9.00 4 473.62
30 LANDY, KAMI FL 5 71.67 7 6.00 3 577.67
9 HOWELL, LAURA FL 6 69.96 6 15.19 5 685.15

14 ADAMS-SIMMONS, DI FL EL 60.28 3 EL EL

D PRELIM SINGL HORSE
61 ADCOX, SCOTT FL 1 54.33 2 6.00 4 160.33
28 SELLARS, LYNN FL 2 49.33 1 12.10 8 261.43
35 EDWARDS, SIGRID FL 3 64.00 6 0.03 1 364.03
31 LOVELESS, RICH FL 4 61.67 4 3.00 2 464.67
66 COX, MARGY FL 5 59.33 3 6.00 5 565.33
24 EVANS, LINDA FL 6 63.00 5 6.76 6 669.76
5 CARSWELL, CHRIS GA 7 64.67 7 8.25 7 772.92

69 GUINAN, SUSAN FL 8 69.33 8 17.09 9 886.42
72 O'GRADY, KATHLEEN FL 9 71.33 10 42.44 10 9113.77
67 TERDAL, RHEA EL 69.33 8 EL EL

E PRELIM PAIR PONY
71 YEAGER, GARY FL 1 52.00 1 0.00 2 152.00
55 HOSTETTER, JANE SC 2 58.33 2 0.00 1 258.33
15 GREENO, ROBERTA FL 3 61.67 3 6.56 3 368.23

F PRELIM PAIR HORSE
62 ADCOX, SCOTT FL 1 57.67 1 49.08 1 1106.75
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GRAND OAKS CT & DERBY 2018
Results A + C

NR NAME CLT A C A + C
PNTS CLT PNTS CLT PNTS CLT

G PRELIM HORSE TANDEM
2 VANSICKLE, PAUL FL 1 65.69 1 46.38 1 1112.07

H PRELIM HORSE TEAM
1 VANSICKLE, PAUL FL 1 60.12 1 48.76 1 1108.88

I INTER SINGL PONY
52 O'LEARY, MAGGIE NJ 1 53.51 1 3.00 1 156.51

J INTER SINGL HORSE
51 SCHMITT, SARA NJ 1 38.90 1 20.00 2 158.90
26 GILES, BOB FL 2 90.78 2 12.00 1 2102.78

K INTER PAIR PONY
10 PARKES, ELEANOR TN 1 64.30 1 12.86 1 177.16

L ADV SINGLE PONY
3 SIMS, BARBARA SC 1 47.73 1 9.00 1 156.73

M ADV SINGL HORSE
33 SCHERER, BETTINA FL 1 43.20 1 7.22 1 150.42

O ADV PAIR HORSE
8 ARNOLD, JACOB KY 1 54.69 1 3.00 1 157.69

Q TRN VSE2
12 WEST, LYNN OH 1 51.41 1 3.00 1 154.41

R TRN SINGL PONY2
17 HUDSON, JIM NC 1 42.27 1 0.00 1 142.27

T PRELIM PAIR PONY2
56 HOSTETTER, JANE SC 1 43.67 1 0.00 1 143.67

X ADV PAIR HORSE2
54 ARNOLD, JACOB KY 1 44.66 1 12.00 1 156.66
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GRAND OAKS CDE 2019
Final Results

NR NAME CLT A CLT B CLT A+B CLT C CLT A+B+C CLT
TRN SINGLE PONYA

86 NOVAK, TIM FL 1 47.91 1 1 47.91 1 9.00 2 56.91 1
99 TRENTELMAN, CHARLO FL 2 57.51 2 88.00 2 145.51 2 5.05 1 150.56 2

TRN SINGLE HORSEB

22 GILES, BOB FL 1 49.38 1 5.00 1 54.38 1 6.00 1 60.38 1
21 BASSETT, KANDEE 2 58.15 2 118.00 2 176.15 2 9.00 2 185.15 2

TRN HORSE TEAMC

98 THORNTON, JEAN FL 1 75.80 1 7.25 1 83.05 1 56.93 1 139.98 1
PRE SM SINGLE PONYD

43 ADAMS-SIMMONS, DIAN FL 1 53.06 1 87.27 1 140.33 1 20.00 1 160.33 1
PRE SM PAIR PONYE

79 HOSTETTER, JANE 1 50.72 1 61.47 1 112.19 1 33.76 1 145.95 1
PRE SINGLE PONYF

14 WILTISON, RILEY MD 1 52.61 3 55.73 1 108.34 1 3.00 3 111.34 1
82 MARSHALL, JANELLE SC 2 46.83 1 67.46 3 114.29 2 0.58 2 114.87 2
84 MORGAN, TRACEY MD 3 50.28 2 64.94 2 115.22 3 0.00 1 115.22 3
85 NEEDS, PHILIP FL 59.28 4 159.44 4 218.72 4 EL

PRE PAIR PONYG

16 YEAGER, GARY FL 1 47.39 1 76.72 1 124.11 1 3.00 1 127.11 1
PRE SINGLE HORSEH

19 BERNDL, LESLIE KY 1 40.50 1 59.10 2 99.60 1 6.00 5 105.60 1
46 ALLEN, BILL SC 2 57.50 6 58.01 1 115.51 2 3.00 3 118.51 2
80 JOWERS. LYNDA FL 3 51.61 2 71.45 5 123.06 4 0.00 1 123.06 3
91 RUBIO, DIEGO 4 61.06 10 59.87 3 120.93 3 3.00 2 123.93 4
44 ADCOX, SCOTT FL 5 54.61 4 78.86 10 133.47 8 4.50 4 137.97 5
73 COX, MARGY FL 6 57.06 5 70.97 4 128.03 5 10.21 6 138.24 6
92 SELLARS, LYNN FL 7 58.95 8 72.22 6 131.17 6 19.64 7 150.81 7
76 EPSTEIN, ELLEN FL 8 54.50 3 77.34 8 131.84 7 23.52 8 155.36 8
97 THOMSON, JOAN CAN 9 58.17 7 78.75 9 136.92 9 24.73 9 161.65 9
95 SCHNEIDER, LYNN 10 68.95 11 74.56 7 143.51 10 31.03 10 174.54 10
77 FRYER, JUDY FL 59.95 9 107.10 11 167.05 11 EL

PRE HORSE TEAMI

10 VANSICKLE, PAUL FL 66.97 1 RE 91.90 1

INT SINGLE VSEJ

88 PEVONKA, MORGAN 1 57.92 1 97.78 1 155.70 1 3.00 1 158.70 1
INT SINGLE PONYK

17 KEELER, JENNIFER KY 1 45.74 1 63.74 1 109.48 1 9.00 2 118.48 1
81 KEATHLEY, ELIZABETH TN 2 63.49 3 84.64 2 148.13 2 1.18 1 149.31 2
26 KANE, JACKIE MA 51.08 2 EL EL

INT PAIR PONYL

15 WRIGHT, BOOTS FL 1 35.53 1 75.41 2 110.94 1 6.00 1 116.94 1
89 PHELPS, MARY KY 2 57.69 3 69.74 1 127.43 2 9.50 2 136.93 2
87 PARKES, ELEANOR TN 3 49.22 2 79.80 3 129.02 3 27.00 3 156.02 3

INT SINGLE HORSEM

24 GRASSO, GABRIELE ITA 1 40.75 2 66.89 1 107.64 2 3.00 2 110.64 1
93 SCHMITT, SARA NJ 2 38.08 1 67.29 2 105.37 1 12.00 4 117.37 2
23 ZAREMBOWICZ, THORS FL 3 50.84 4 67.79 3 118.63 3 0.00 1 118.63 3
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GRAND OAKS CDE 2019
Final Results

NR NAME CLT A CLT B CLT A+B CLT C CLT A+B+C CLT
25 EGAN, DEBBIE 4 43.42 3 78.92 5 122.34 4 13.25 5 135.59 4
83 MAZAR, DANIEL FL 5 52.24 5 72.56 4 124.80 5 21.00 7 145.80 5

100 VANHUIS, SUSAN 6 56.18 6 82.77 6 138.95 6 7.01 3 145.96 6
75 EDWARDS, SIGRID FL 7 64.30 7 83.33 7 147.63 7 17.77 6 165.40 7

INT PAIR  HORSEN

11 WARRINER, TOM FL 1 41.33 1 86.46 1 127.79 1 18.78 2 146.57 1
45 ADCOX, SCOTT FL 2 59.54 2 157.44 2 216.98 2 17.44 1 234.42 2

ADV SINGLE PONYO

20 BERNDL, LESLIE KY 1 47.31 1 73.63 2 120.94 2 0.82 1 121.76 1
18 KEELER, JENNIFER KY 2 48.10 2 71.99 1 120.09 1 3.00 2 123.09 2
94 SCHMITT, SARA NJ 3 51.05 3 78.06 3 129.11 3 21.48 3 150.59 3

ADV SINGLE HORSEP

74 CROOKSTON, DONNA PA 1 52.52 2 75.87 1 128.39 1 4.60 1 132.99 1
96 SCHERER, BETTINA FL 2 52.42 1 85.40 2 137.82 2 11.65 2 149.47 2

ADV PAIR HORSEQ

47 ARNOLD, JACOB KY 1 45.00 1 80.39 1 125.39 1 11.28 1 136.67 1
48 BILLING, DARRYL CAN 2 54.88 2 111.12 2 166.00 2 53.07 2 219.07 2

ADV PAIR HORSE HCR

49 BILLING, DARRYL CAN 1 61.54 1 106.59 1 168.13 1 50.32 1 218.45 1
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GRAND OAKS CT & DERBY 2018
Results Combined Marathon

NR NAME CONES TIME PNTS CONES PNTS TOTAL CLT
1 TRN SINGLE PONY

16 HUDSON, JIM NC  3:38.92 218.92 0 0 218.92 1
7 ROZENSKY, PATTI FL  0.00 0 0 ELIM

2 TRN SINGLE HORSE
21 NOVAK, TIM SC  2:33.31 233.31 0 0 233.31 1

3 TRN PAIR PONY
32 MEINEL, MAX FL  2:98.31 298.31 0 0 298.31 1

6 INTER PAIR HORSE
37 WARRINER, TOM FL 3 4 7 2:10.98 210.98 15 0 225.98 1

A TRN VSE
18 RIESELMAN, BETH FL  0.00 0 0 ELIM

C PRELIM SINGL PONY
34 GILES, BOB FL  2:01.04 201.04 0 0 201.04 1
42 KENNEDY, KAREN 9 2:03.36 203.36 5 20 228.36 2
14 ADAMS-SIMMONS, DIA FL  2:34.23 234.23 0 0 234.23 3
9 HOWELL, LAURA FL  2:69.63 269.63 0 0 269.63 4

30 LANDY, KAMI FL  2:93.79 293.79 0 0 293.79 5

D PRELIM SINGL HORSE
66 COX, MARGY FL  1:75.65 175.65 0 0 175.65 1
28 SELLARS, LYNN FL  1:89.28 189.28 0 0 189.28 2
35 EDWARDS, SIGRID FL 12 13 1:91.51 191.51 10 0 201.51 3
73 COX, MARGY FL  2:04.56 204.56 0 0 204.56 4
24 EVANS, LINDA FL 5 2:07.19 207.19 5 0 212.19 5
5 CARSWELL, CHRIS GA 7 2:38.69 238.69 5 0 243.69 6

67 TERDAL, RHEA  2:62.40 262.40 0 20 282.40 7

E PRELIM PAIR PONY
15 GREENO, ROBERTA FL  1:90.03 190.03 0 0 190.03 1
71 YEAGER, GARY FL 9 12 1:75.23 175.23 10 10 195.23 2
55 HOSTETTER, JANE SC  2:04.18 204.18 0 0 204.18 3

G PRELIM HORSE TANDE
2 VANSICKLE, PAUL FL 4 13 3:80.40 260.40 10 0 270.40 1

H PRELIM HORSE TEAM
1 VANSICKLE, PAUL FL  4:33.69 433.69 0 0 433.69 1

I INTER SINGL PONY
52 O'LEARY, MAGGIE NJ  1:71.60 171.60 0 0 171.60 1

J INTER SINGL HORSE
26 GILES, BOB FL  1:57.59 157.59 0 0 157.59 1
36 COX, MARGY FL  1:59.24 159.24 0 0 159.24 2

K INTER PAIR PONY
10 PARKES, ELEANOR TN 9 13 1:96.84 196.84 10 0 206.84 1

L ADV SINGLE PONY
3 SIMS, BARBARA SC  2:59.47 179.47 0 0 179.47 1
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